

**MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA**

EXECUTIVE OFFICE
1434 Howe Avenue, Suite 92
Sacramento, CA 95825-3236
(916) 263-2389 FAX (916) 263-2387
www.caldocinfo.ca.gov



September 19, 2005

Luis Enrique Fundora, M.D.
1646 N. Fair Oaks Avenue
Pasadena, CA 91104


RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate Number G-48695
Case Number 06-2002-129978

PUBLIC REPRIMAND

An Accusation was filed against you on May 5, 2003. It alleged that you committed repeated negligent acts, a violation of Business and Professions Code sections 2234(a) and (c), and failed to maintain adequate records, a violation of Business and Professions Code section 2266. These allegations involved two patients. More specifically, it alleged that you failed to document the patients' medical histories; failed to document that you reviewed test results; and failed to document the type of infection that was to be treated.

Before the issuance of this Public Reprimand, you successfully completed the Medical Records Keeping Course offered by the Physician Assessment and Clinical Education Program at the University of California, San Diego.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code sections 495 and 2227, you are hereby issued this Public Reprimand by the Medical Board of California with the expectation that you have addressed the causes for these violations and that the conduct underlying these violations will not be repeated.


Ronald L. Moy, M.D.
President
Division of Medical Quality